2025, which added funding for maintenance services related to the FalconRed document scanning 
station, by authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Finance to extend the agreement 
with OPEX Corporation for equipment, maintenance services and associated software licenses at a cost 
not to exceed Twenty-Eight Thousand Fifteen Dollars and Zero Cents ($28,015.00) for a new total not to 
exceed One Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand Six-Hundred Eighty-Six Dollars and Zero Cents 
($164,686.00). 

Your favorable consideration is appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Jennifer Gula  
Director of Finance